
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2010
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013
REGULARISATION OF CREW MEMBERS
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there was a proposal to regularize the GP crew working in the Port Department of Lakshadweep;

(b) if so, whether junior employees are availing the benefits of being regularized neglecting the seniority of the order crew;

(c) if so, the reasons for not regularizing all the employees; and

(d) if not, the details of posts that have been regularized ?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPNG (SHRI G.K.VASAN)

(a): Yes, Madam

(b)to(d): As per information provided by Lakshadweep Administration, GP crew working in the Port Department of Lakshadweep are being regularised as per their seniority. Till date Lakshadweep Administration has regularised 23 posts of GP crews.
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